

SLP(Crl.)No. 482 OF 2003  
ITEM No.41

Court No. 5

SECTION II  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 482/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 23/09/2002 in CRLRP 667/02  
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

B.C. SESHADRI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

B.N. SURYANARAYANA RAO  
( With Appln(s). for stay )

Respondent (s)

Date : 18/08/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s)Mr. S.K.Kulkarni, Adv.  
Mr. M.Gireesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur S.Kulkarni, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. P.R. Ramasesh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties submit that they have arrived at a settlement out of court. Consequent to which learned counsel appearing for the petitioner agrees to pay Rs. 1 lakh in addition to the principal amount already paid.

In view of the above, the matter is adjourned by six weeks. In the meantime, the petitioner, as agreed, shall pay a sum of Rs. 1 lakh to the respondent.

Anita

(Prem Prakash)  
Court Master